

**CITY OF TURLOCK  
 BIDDER'S SUMMARY**

PROJECT TITLE: 2020 Slurry Seals  
 PROJECT NUMBER: 20-004  
 BID OPENING: June 16, 2020  
 2:00 PM  
 ANTICIPATED COUNCIL AWARD DATE: July 28, 2020

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		1 VSS International		2 Pavement Coating Co		3 Intermountain Slurry Seal	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,950.93	\$50,950.93	\$11,596.50	\$11,596.50	\$25,113.42	\$25,113.42	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
2	Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$96,645.45	\$96,645.45	\$104,000.00	\$104,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$60,535.05	\$60,535.05
4	Slurry Seal (Type II)	SY	467,649	\$1.30	\$607,943.70	\$1.38	\$645,355.62	\$1.47	\$687,444.03	\$1.40	\$654,708.60
5	Parking Lot Seal	SY	12,788	\$2.50	\$31,970.00	\$2.13	\$27,238.44	\$2.50	\$31,970.00	\$1.75	\$22,379.00
6	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
7	Temporary Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	Pavement Marker (Type BB)	EA	386	\$20.00	\$7,720.00	\$15.75	\$6,079.50	\$18.00	\$6,948.00	\$15.00	\$5,790.00
9	Pavement Striping (Yellow Crosswalk Thermo)	SF	2,180	\$3.50	\$7,630.00	\$4.20	\$9,156.00	\$4.50	\$9,810.00	\$4.00	\$8,720.00
10	Pavement Striping (White Crosswalk Thermo)	SF	12,349	\$3.50	\$43,221.50	\$4.20	\$51,865.80	\$4.50	\$55,570.50	\$4.00	\$49,396.00
11	Pavement Markings (White Thermo)	SF	6,913	\$3.50	\$24,195.50	\$5.25	\$36,293.25	\$6.00	\$41,478.00	\$5.00	\$34,565.00
12	Pavement Striping (Detail 10)	LF	3,774	\$1.00	\$3,774.00	\$0.53	\$2,000.22	\$0.50	\$1,887.00	\$0.50	\$1,887.00
13	Pavement Striping (Detail 21)	LF	26,117	\$1.00	\$26,117.00	\$1.26	\$32,907.42	\$1.50	\$39,175.50	\$1.20	\$31,340.40
14	Pavement Striping (Detail 24)	LF	516	\$1.00	\$516.00	\$0.63	\$325.08	\$1.00	\$516.00	\$0.60	\$309.60
15	Pavement Striping (Detail 26)	LF	13,067	\$1.00	\$13,067.00	\$0.11	\$1,437.37	\$0.15	\$1,960.05	\$0.10	\$1,306.70
16	Pavement Striping (Detail 28)	LF	42	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$2.10	\$88.20	\$3.00	\$126.00	\$2.00	\$84.00
17	Pavement Striping (Detail 30)	LF	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.10	\$84.00	\$3.00	\$120.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
18	Pavement Striping (Detail 31)	LF	1,442	\$1.00	\$1,442.00	\$2.10	\$3,028.20	\$3.00	\$4,326.00	\$2.00	\$2,884.00
19	Pavement Striping (Detail 37B)	LF	545	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$2.10	\$1,144.50	\$3.00	\$1,635.00	\$2.00	\$1,090.00
20	Pavement Striping (Detail 38)	LF	2,152	\$1.00	\$2,152.00	\$2.10	\$4,519.20	\$3.00	\$6,456.00	\$2.00	\$4,304.00
21	Pavement Striping (Detail 38A)	LF	1,486	\$1.00	\$1,486.00	\$1.58	\$2,347.88	\$2.00	\$2,972.00	\$1.50	\$2,229.00
22	Pavement Striping (Detail 38C)	LF	72	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$1.05	\$75.60	\$1.20	\$86.40	\$1.00	\$72.00
23	Pavement Striping (Detail 39)	LF	8,396	\$1.00	\$8,396.00	\$0.63	\$5,289.48	\$0.65	\$5,457.40	\$0.60	\$5,037.60
24	Pavement Striping (Detail 39A)	LF	7,208	\$1.00	\$7,208.00	\$0.63	\$4,541.04	\$0.65	\$4,685.20	\$0.60	\$4,324.80
25	Pavement Striping (12" White Thermo)	LF	2,898	\$2.50	\$7,245.00	\$5.25	\$15,214.50	\$5.00	\$14,490.00	\$5.00	\$14,490.00
26	Pavement Striping (4" White Thermo)	LF	862	\$1.00	\$862.00	\$1.05	\$905.10	\$1.00	\$862.00	\$1.00	\$862.00
27	Pavement Paint (6" White)	LF	1,958	\$1.00	\$1,958.00	\$1.05	\$2,055.90	\$1.00	\$1,958.00	\$1.00	\$1,958.00
28	Green MMA Paint	SF	582	\$15.00	\$8,730.00	\$10.50	\$6,111.00	\$12.00	\$6,984.00	\$10.00	\$5,820.00
29	Roadside Sign (R1-1)	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$341.25	\$2,388.75	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00
30	Roadside Sign (R1-5A)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$341.25	\$1,365.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00
31	Street Bond (Brick Red)	SF	4,147	\$5.00	\$20,735.00	\$3.00	\$12,441.00	\$3.50	\$14,514.50	\$2.75	\$11,404.25
<b>Total =</b>					<b>\$1,019,018.63</b>		<b>\$1,075,000.00</b>		<b>\$1,141,445.00</b>		<b>\$1,152,152.00</b>

Item No.	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	ENGINEER'S EST.		American Pavement Systems		Bond Blacktop		Graham Contractors	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$50,950.93	\$50,950.93	\$30,250.00	\$30,250.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
2	Remove Existing Improvements	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$90,600.00	\$90,600.00	\$86,500.00	\$86,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
3	Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$104,200.00	\$104,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
4	Slurry Seal (Type II)	SY	467,649	\$1.30	\$607,943.70	\$1.79	\$837,091.71	\$1.62	\$757,591.38	\$1.80	\$841,768.20
5	Parking Lot Seal	SY	12,788	\$2.50	\$31,970.00	\$2.14	\$27,366.32	\$1.75	\$22,379.00	\$2.50	\$31,970.00
6	Street Sweeping	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$83,400.00	\$83,400.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
7	Temporary Striping and Markings	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	Pavement Marker (Type BB)	EA	386	\$20.00	\$7,720.00	\$15.75	\$6,079.50	\$15.00	\$5,790.00	\$15.00	\$5,790.00
9	Pavement Striping (Yellow Crosswalk Thermo)	SF	2,180	\$3.50	\$7,630.00	\$4.20	\$9,156.00	\$4.00	\$8,720.00	\$4.00	\$8,720.00
10	Pavement Striping (White Crosswalk Thermo)	SF	12,349	\$3.50	\$43,221.50	\$4.20	\$51,865.80	\$4.00	\$49,396.00	\$4.00	\$49,396.00
11	Pavement Markings (White Thermo)	SF	6,913	\$3.50	\$24,195.50	\$5.25	\$36,293.25	\$5.00	\$34,565.00	\$5.00	\$34,565.00
12	Pavement Striping (Detail 10)	LF	3,774	\$1.00	\$3,774.00	\$0.53	\$2,000.22	\$0.50	\$1,887.00	\$1.00	\$3,774.00
13	Pavement Striping (Detail 21)	LF	26,117	\$1.00	\$26,117.00	\$1.26	\$32,907.42	\$1.20	\$31,340.40	\$1.30	\$33,952.10
14	Pavement Striping (Detail 24)	LF	516	\$1.00	\$516.00	\$0.63	\$325.08	\$0.60	\$309.60	\$1.00	\$516.00
15	Pavement Striping (Detail 26)	LF	13,067	\$1.00	\$13,067.00	\$0.11	\$1,437.37	\$0.10	\$1,306.70	\$0.20	\$2,613.40
16	Pavement Striping (Detail 28)	LF	42	\$1.00	\$42.00	\$2.10	\$88.20	\$2.00	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$84.00
17	Pavement Striping (Detail 30)	LF	40	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$2.10	\$84.00	\$2.00	\$80.00	\$2.00	\$80.00
18	Pavement Striping (Detail 31)	LF	1,442	\$1.00	\$1,442.00	\$2.10	\$3,028.20	\$2.00	\$2,884.00	\$2.00	\$2,884.00
19	Pavement Striping (Detail 37B)	LF	545	\$1.00	\$545.00	\$2.10	\$1,144.50	\$2.00	\$1,090.00	\$2.00	\$1,090.00
20	Pavement Striping (Detail 38)	LF	2,152	\$1.00	\$2,152.00	\$2.10	\$4,519.20	\$2.00	\$4,304.00	\$2.00	\$4,304.00
21	Pavement Striping (Detail 38A)	LF	1,486	\$1.00	\$1,486.00	\$1.58	\$2,347.88	\$1.50	\$2,229.00	\$2.00	\$2,972.00
22	Pavement Striping (Detail 38C)	LF	72	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$1.05	\$75.60	\$1.00	\$72.00	\$1.00	\$72.00
23	Pavement Striping (Detail 39)	LF	8,396	\$1.00	\$8,396.00	\$0.63	\$5,289.48	\$0.60	\$5,037.60	\$0.70	\$5,877.20
24	Pavement Striping (Detail 39A)	LF	7,208	\$1.00	\$7,208.00	\$0.63	\$4,541.04	\$0.60	\$4,324.80	\$0.70	\$5,045.60
25	Pavement Striping (12" White Thermo)	LF	2,898	\$2.50	\$7,245.00	\$5.25	\$15,214.50	\$5.00	\$14,490.00	\$5.00	\$14,490.00
26	Pavement Striping (4" White Thermo)	LF	862	\$1.00	\$862.00	\$1.05	\$905.10	\$1.00	\$862.00	\$1.00	\$862.00
27	Pavement Paint (6" White)	LF	1,958	\$1.00	\$1,958.00	\$1.05	\$2,055.90	\$1.00	\$1,958.00	\$1.00	\$1,958.00
28	Green MMA Paint	SF	582	\$15.00	\$8,730.00	\$10.50	\$6,111.00	\$10.00	\$5,820.00	\$10.00	\$5,820.00
29	Roadside Sign (R1-1)	EA	7	\$1,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$341.00	\$2,387.00	\$325.00	\$2,275.00	\$400.00	\$2,800.00
30	Roadside Sign (R1-5A)	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$341.00	\$1,364.00	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
31	Street Bond (Brick Red)	SF	4,147	\$5.00	\$20,735.00	\$2.89	\$11,984.83	\$2.75	\$11,404.25	\$3.00	\$12,441.00
<b>Total =</b>					<b>\$1,019,018.63</b>		<b>\$1,257,013.10</b>		<b>\$1,267,699.73</b>		<b>\$1,285,444.50</b>



**SUB-CONTRACTORS**  
**City Project No. 20-004**  
**2020 Slurry Seals**

Prime Contractor: Pavement Coatings Co. DIR NUMBER: 1000003382

The bidder is required to provide the following information concerning his sub-contractors in accordance with Sections 4100 et. seq., inclusive, of the California Public Contracts Code. Sub-contractors listed below must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work which they are to perform. List all sub-contractors who will furnish work in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater. Do not list alternate sub-contractors for the same work.

IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK, THEN WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

NAME	CSLB NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
Chrisp Company	374600	1000000306	1001 Stokes Ave. Stockton, CA. 95215	Item #'s 2, 8-31 - 100%
Sierra Traffic Markings, Inc.	755317	1000002783	9425 Del Road, Suite B Roseville, CA. 95747	Item # 1 (partial) - 20% Item # 5 - 100%

**SUB-CONTRACTORS**  
**City Project No. 20-004**  
**2020 Slurry Seals**

Prime Contractor: Intermountain Slurry Seal, Inc. DIR NUMBER: 1000000238

The bidder is required to provide the following information concerning his sub-contractors in accordance with Sections 4100 et. seq., inclusive, of the California Public Contracts Code. Sub-contractors listed below must be properly licensed under the laws of the State of California for the type of work which they are to perform. List all sub-contractors who will furnish work in excess of one-half (1/2) of one percent (1%) of the prime contractor's total bid or ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), whichever is greater. Do not list alternate sub-contractors for the same work.

IF NO SUBCONTRACTORS WILL FURNISH WORK, THEN WRITE "NONE" BELOW IN THE SPACE PROVIDED.

NAME	CSLB NUMBER	DIR NUMBER	ADDRESS	WORK ITEMS TO BE PERFORMED AND % OF ITEM
Bond Blacktop Inc.	746432	1000001972	P.O. Box 616 Union City, CA 94587	Parking Lot Seal 100%
Chrisp Company	374600	1000000306	1001 Stokes Ave Stockton, CA 95215	Striping 100%